

FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

UNIT VII: Plot No. 1915, Rai Industrial Estate, Phase-V, Sonepat - 131029, Haryana (INDIA)

Tel.: +91-130-2367905/906/907/908/909/910 Fax: +91-130-2367903

E-mail: fiemunit7@fiemindustries.com

August 22, 2024

The Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services
B S E Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (referred herein as Listing Regulations).</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, we hereby submit the details of order received by the Company under Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017.

The details as required in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III - sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are given in **Annexure - A.**

This is for your information and records please.

Yours faithfully For Fiem Industries Limited

Arvind K. Chauhan Company Secretary

Encls: A/a

Regd. Office: D-5, Mansarover Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA) Tel.: +91-11-25101002/03/04/05 E-mail: info@fiemindustries.com Website: http://www.fiemindustries.com CIN: L36999DL1989PLC034928



FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

UNIT VII: Plot No. 1915, Rai Industrial Estate, Phase-V, Sonepat - 131029, Haryana (INDIA)

Tel.: +91-130-2367905/906/907/908/909/910 Fax: +91-130-2367903

E-mail: fiemunit7@fiemindustries.com

Annexure - A

Information as required under Regulation 30 - Part A of Para A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended), read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

S.N.	Particulars	Information / Remarks
i	Name of the authority	Assistant Commissioner, CGST, Sonepat Division, Sonepat (Haryana)
ii	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Order passed under GST Act demanding GST of Rs. 119.91 Lakh, plus applicable interest, plus penalty of Rs. 11.99 Lakh.
iii	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	August 22, 2024
iv	Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Dispute regarding input tax credit availment for FY 2019-20.
v	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company will file appeal before Appellate Authority in due course. There is no material impact of the same on financial, operations or other activities of the Company.

Regd. Office: D-5, Mansarover Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA) Tel.: +91-11-25101002/03/04/05 E-mail: info@fiemindustries.com Website: http://www.fiemindustries.com CIN: L36999DL1989PLC034928